
2017-R5908

Senate Resolution No. 5908

BY: Senator FLANAGAN

ESTABLISHING a plan setting forth an itemized list of

grantees for a certain appropriation for the 2018-19 state

fiscal year for grants in aid for drug, violence, and crime

control and prevention programs; for grants that prevent

domestic violence or aid victims of domestic violence;

grants for civil or criminal domestic violence legal

services or veterans civil or criminal legal services;

grants for law enforcement, anti-drug, anti-violence, crime

prevention and treatment programs; and grants for law

enforcement and emergency services agencies for equipment

and technology enhancements, as required by a plan setting

forth an itemized list of grantees with the amount to be

received by each, or the methodology for allocating such

appropriation. Such plan shall be subject to the approval of

the temporary president of the senate and the director of

the budget and thereafter shall be included in a resolution

calling for the expenditure of such monies, which resolution

must be approved by a majority vote of all members elected

to the senate upon a roll call vote; amending senate

resolution R3063 that establishes a plan setting forth an

itemized list of grantees for certain appropriations for the

2017-18 state fiscal year; amending senate resolution R6506

that establishes a plan setting forth an itemized list of

grantees for certain appropriations for the 2016-17 state



fiscal year; amending senate resolution R6135 that

establishes a plan setting forth an itemized list of

grantees for certain appropriations for the 2014-15 state

fiscal year

RESOLVED, That pursuant to and as required by moneys appropriated

in section 1 of chapter 53 of the laws of 2018 which enacts the aid to

localities, local assistance account from the crime prevention and

reduction strategies program for grants in aid for drug, violence, and

crime control and prevention programs. Such funds shall be apportioned

pursuant to a plan setting forth an itemized list of grantees with the

amount to be received by each, or the methodology for allocating such

appropriation. Such plan shall be subject to the approval of the

temporary president of the senate and the director of the budget and

thereafter shall be included in a resolution calling for the

expenditure of such monies, which resolution must be approved by a

majority vote of all members elected to the senate upon a roll call

vote, in accordance with the following schedule:

Albany County Sheriff's Office

$10,000

Chemung County District Attorney's Office

$6,000

Hempstead Village Police Department

$20,000

Niagara County Sheriff's Department

$15,000

Orleans County Sheriff's Department

$15,000

Poughkeepsie Town Police Department

$50,000



Schenectady County Sheriff's Office

$10,000

Schuyler County District Attorney's Office

$6,000

Steuben County District Attorney's Office

$6,000

Suffolk County District Attorney's Office

$60,000

Tompkins County District Attorney's Office

$6,000

Town of Amherst Police Department

$50,000

Town of Riverhead

$40,000

Yates County District Attorney's Office

$6,000

RESOLVED, That pursuant to and as required by moneys appropriated

in section 1 of chapter 53 of the laws of 2018 which enacts the aid to

localities, local assistance account, from the crime prevention and

reduction strategies program for grants that prevent domestic violence

or aid victims of domestic violence. For services and expenses of law

enforcement, anti-drug, anti-violence, crime control and prevention

programs. Such funds shall be apportioned pursuant to a plan setting

forth an itemized list of grantees with the amount to be received by

each, or the methodology for allocating such appropriation. Such plan

shall be subject to the approval of the temporary president of the

senate and the director of the budget and thereafter shall be included

in a resolution calling for the expenditure of such monies, which

resolution must be approved by a majority vote of all members elected

to the senate upon a roll call vote, in accordance with the following

schedule:



A New Hope Center, Incorporated

$12,143

Arab Family Support Center

$15,000

Catholic Charities of Delaware, Otsego, and

Schoharie Counties

$15,000

Catholic Charities of Herkimer County

$15,000

Catholic Charities Serving Saratoga, Warren and

Washington

Counties

$25,000

Cayuga/Seneca Community Action Agency,

Incorporated

$20,000

Cayuga/Seneca Community Action Agency,

Incorporated

$15,000

Chances and Changes, Incorporated

$25,000

Circulo de la Hispanidad, Incorporated

$35,000

City of Jamestown Police Department - Project

Crossroads

$60,000

Columbia County District Attorney's Office

$10,000

Crossroads Counseling Center

$30,000

Delaware Opportunities, Incorporated



$7,500

Domestic Violence and Rape Crisis

Services of Saratoga County (DBA -

Wellspring)

$20,000

Empire Justice Center, Incorporated

$20,000

Empire Justice Center, Incorporated

$25,000

Family and Children's Services of

Niagara Falls - Passages (Niagara

Falls)

$10,000

Family Justice Center of Erie County (Amherst)

$30,000

Family Justice Center of Erie County,

Incorporated

$100,000

Family Services, Incorporated - Domestic Abuse

Response Team

$35,000

Hispanic Counseling Center, Incorporated

$35,000

Judicial Process Commission, Incorporated

$15,000

L.I. Against Domestic Violence, Incorporated

$32,350

L.I. Against Domestic Violence, Incorporated

$25,000

Legal Aid Society of Rochester, New York

$25,000

Lewis County Opportunities, Incorporated



$10,000

Liberty Resources, Incorporated

$7,500

Mechanicville Area Community Services Center,

Incorporated

$10,000

Monroe County District Attorney's

Office - Domestic Violence Bureau

$50,000

NIA Community Services Network

$15,000

Oneida County Sheriff's Department

$10,000

Opportunities for Otsego, Incorporated

$15,000

Oswego County Opportunities, Incorporated

$25,000

Parents For Megan's Law and the Crime Victims

Center

$30,000

Planned Parenthood Mohawk Hudson, Incorporated

$25,000

Pound Ridge Town Police Department

$20,000

Putnam/Northern Westchester Women's Resource

Center

$10,000

Rensselaer County District Attorney's Office

$10,000

Safe Harbors of the Finger Lakes, Incorporated

$15,000



Safe Homes of Orange County

$50,000

Safe Horizon

$15,000

Salvation Army

$20,000

St. Lawrence County Sheriff's Office

$10,000

St. Lawrence Valley Renewal House for

Victims of Family Violence,

Incorporated

$25,000

Sunset Park Family Health Center

Council, Incorporated d/b/a NYU

Lutheran Family Health Centers

$15,000

The Capital District Women's Bar

Association Legal Project,

Incorporated

$45,000

The Healing Center

à$15,000

The Retreat, Incorporated

$17,142

The Safe Center LI, Incorporated

$25,000

The Safe Center LI, Incorporated

$50,000

Victims Assistance Center of Jefferson County,

Incorporated

$30,000

Victims Information Bureau of Suffolk,



Incorporated

$25,000

Victims Information Bureau of Suffolk,

Incorporated

$32,365

Victims Information Bureau of Suffolk,

Incorporated

$75,000

Victims Resource Center of the Finger Lakes,

Incorporated

$20,000

Westchester Community Opportunity Program,

Incorporated

$10,000

Willow Domestic Violence Center of

Greater Rochester, Incorporated

$20,000

Youth Environmental Services, Incorporated

$30,000

YWCA Mohawk Valley

$20,000

YWCA NorthEastern NY (NENY)

$45,000

YWCA of Binghamton and Broome County, New York

$20,000

YWCA of Cortland County

$15,000

YWCA of Genesee County, Incorporated

$20,000

YWCA of Syracuse and Onondaga County

$30,000



YWCA of the Niagara Frontier, Incorporated

$20,000

RESOLVED, That pursuant to and as required by moneys appropriated

in section 1 of chapter 53 of the laws of 2018 which enacts the aid to

localities, local assistance account, for grants for civil or criminal

domestic violence legal services or veterans civil or criminal legal

services. Such funds shall be apportioned pursuant to a plan setting

forth an itemized list of grantees with the amount to be received by

each, or the methodology for allocating such appropriation. Such plan

shall be subject to the approval of the temporary president of the

senate and the director of the budget and thereafter shall be included

in a resolution calling for the expenditure of such monies, which

resolution must be approved by a majority vote of all members elected

to the senate upon a roll call vote, in accordance with the following

schedule:

Catholic Charities of Fulton and Montgomery

Counties

$35,000

Crime Victims Assistance Center, Incorporated

$35,000

District Attorney's Office - Brooklyn

$25,000

Empire Justice Center, Incorporated

$20,000

Essex County District Attorney's Office

$15,000

Grace Smith House, Incorporated

$20,015

L.I. Against Domestic Violence, Incorporated

$50,000



L.I. Against Domestic Violence, Incorporated

$25,000

Legal Aid Bureau of Buffalo, Incorporated

$25,000

Legal Aid Society of Mid-New York, Incorporated

$30,000

Legal Aid Society of Northeastern New York

$35,000

Legal Services New York City - Staten Island

Legal Services

$55,000

Legal Services of the Hudson Valley

$35,000

Legal Services of the Hudson Valley

$35,000

Nassau Suffolk Law Services Committee,

Incorporated

$10,285

Nassau Suffolk Law Services Committee,

Incorporated

$57,143

New York Legal Assistance Group (NYLAG) - Kings

County

$25,000

New York Legal Assistance Group (NYLAG) - Kings

County

$25,000

New York Legal Assistance Group (NYLAG) -

Richmond County

$100,000

Onondaga County Sheriff's Office



$30,000

Rockland County District Attorney's Office

$25,000

S.O.S Shelter, Incorporated DBA Rise-NY

$15,000

The Retreat, Incorporated

$70,000

The Safe Center LI, Incorporated

$57,557

The Safe Center LI, Incorporated

$25,000

Touro College - Touro Law Center

Veterans' and Service Members'

Rights Clinic

$25,000

Vera House, Incorporated

$20,000

Victims Information Bureau of Suffolk,

Incorporated

$25,000

RESOLVED, That pursuant to and as required by moneys appropriated

in section 1 of chapter 53 of the laws of 2018 which enacts the aid to

localities, local assistance account, for grants for law enforcement,

anti-drug, anti-violence, crime control, and prevention programs. Such

funds shall be apportioned pursuant to a plan setting forth an

itemized list of grantees with the amount to be received by each, or

the methodology for allocating such appropriation. Such plan shall be

subject to the approval of the temporary president of the senate and

the director of the budget and thereafter shall be included in a

resolution calling for the expenditure of such monies, which



resolution must be approved by a majority vote of all members elected

to the senate upon a roll call vote, in accordance with the following

schedule:

Amsterdam Police Department

$5,000

Ballston Spa Police Department

$5,000

Beacon City Police Department

$6,000

Bivona Child Advocacy Center

$20,000

Brockport Village Police Department

$5,000

Broome County Sheriff's Office

$10,857

Carmel Town Police Department

$5,000

Carthage Police Department

$6,000

Cattaraugus County / Allegany County -joint

initiatives

$90,000

Cayuga County Sheriff's Office

$14,500

Center for Dispute Settlement, Incorporated

$25,000

Chautauqua County Sheriff's Office

$75,000

Chemung County Sheriff's Office

$8,000

Chenango County Sheriff's Office



$10,000

Child Abuse Prevention Services (CAPS),

Incorporated

$10,000

Child Abuse Prevention Services (CAPS),

Incorporated

$10,000

City of Glen Cove: Anti Gang Program

$45,000

City of Glen Cove: Teen Court Program

$35,000

City of Jamestown Police Department

$25,000

City of Lockport Police Department

$20,000

City of Mechanicville

$7,500

City of Newburgh Police Department

$100,000

City of Niagara Falls Police Department

$20,000

City of Peekskill

$5,000

City of Rochester Police Department

$5,000

City of Rome Police Department

$20,000

City of Utica Police Department

$30,000

Clinton County Department of Probation

$20,000



Cold Spring Valley Police Department

$1,500

Columbia County Sheriff's Office

$10,250

County of Hamilton

$5,000

County of Schenectady Office of the Sheriff

$5,000

Delaware County

$25,000

Dioceses of Brooklyn for PDPH Program

(Anti-bullying program)

$14,075

District Attorney's Office - Richmond County

$100,000

Drug Crisis in Our Backyard

$5,000

Dutchess County Sheriff's Office

$5,000

Dutchess County Sheriff's Office

$20,000

Dynamite Youth

$14,075

EAC, Incorporated

$107,000

East Fishkill Town Police Department

$10,000

Erie County Sheriff's Office

$27,500

Fairport Police Department

$5,000

Family and Children's Association



$148,000

Fishkill Town Police Department

$7,000

Fishkill Village Police Department

$2,000

Franklin County District Attorney's Office

$10,000

Fulton County Sheriff's Office

$22,500

Gates Police Department

$6,000

Genesee County Sheriff's Office

$30,000

Gouverneur Police Department

$5,000

Greece Central School District

$4,000

Greece Police Department

$10,000

Greene County Sheriff's Office

$5,000

Guilderland Police Department

$5,000

Herkimer County Sheriff's Department

Association, Incorporated

$5,000

Hyde Park Town Police Department

$5,585

Jefferson County Sheriff's Department

$15,000

Kenmore Police Department



$33,000

Kent Town Police Department

$2,500

Lewis County Sheriff's Department

$30,000

Lewiston Police Department

$2,800

Lifeline Mediation Center, Incorporated

$47,858

Long Island Council on Alcoholism and

Drug Dependency, Incorporated

$75,000

Long Island Network of Community

Services, Incorporated (LINCS)

$35,000

Millbrook Village Police Department

$1,500

Millerton Village Police Department

$1,500

Monroe County Sheriff's Office

$30,000

Mount Pleasant Town Police Department

$7,500

Nassau County Police Department

$20,000

National Federation for Just Communities of

Western New York

$39,050

New York City Police Department - 61st Precinct

Auxiliary Police

$56,500

New York City Police Department - 62 Precinct



$44,200

New York City Police Department

$45,000

North Area Athletic and Education Center

$60,000

Ogden Town Police Department

$5,000

Oneida County Child Advocacy Center

$10,000

Onondaga County Sheriff's Office

$20,000

Ontario County Sheriff's Office

$10,000

Ontario County Sheriff's Office

$10,000

Orange County Sheriff's Office

$25,000

Oswego County Sheriff's Department

$25,000

Parents for Megan's Law and the Crime Victims

Center

$20,000

PEACE, Incorporated

$20,000

Pine Plains Town Police Department

$3,000

Port Dickinson Police Department

$35,000

Port Washington Police Department

$10,000

Putnam County Probation Department



$7,500

Putnam County Sheriff's Office

$7,500

Putnam County Sheriff's Office

$10,000

Red Hook Village Police Department

$2,500

Rhinebeck Village Police Department

$2,000

Rochester Area Crime Stoppers, Incorporated

$20,000

Rotterdam Police Department

$5,000

S.T.R.O.N.G Youth, Incorporated

$12,443

Saratoga County Sheriff's Office

$22,500

Saratoga County Sheriff's Office

$10,250

Saugerties Police Department

$5,000

Schenectady County Sheriff's Office

$5,000

Schoharie County

$25,000

Schuyler County District Attorney's Office

$65,000

Schuyler County Sheriff's Office

$8,000

Seneca County Sheriff's Office

$11,000

Seneca Falls Central School District



$4,500

Somers Town Police Department

$2,500

St. Lawrence County Sheriff's Department

$40,000

Steuben County Sheriff's Office

$8,000

Suffolk County Sheriff's Office

$90,000

Sullivan County District Attorney's Office

$25,000

The Resource Training Center d/b/a

The Resource Counseling Center

$14,075

Thomas' Hope Foundation, Incorporated

$15,000

Tioga County Sheriff's Office

$10,000

Tompkins County Sheriff's Office

$8,000

Town of Amherst Police Department

$36,250

Town of Brookhaven

$25,000

Town of Brookhaven

$25,000

Town of Charlton

$5,000

Town of Dover Police Constables

$1,400

Town of Durham Police Department



$4,000

Town of Islip

$25,000

Town of Lloyd Police Department

$5,000

Town of Niskayuna Police Department

$10,000

Town of North Greenbush

$7,500

Town of Waterford

$7,500

Town of Yorktown

$5,000

Tri Community and Youth Agency, Incorporated

20,000

Turning Point Brooklyn, Incorporated

$14,075

Ulster County Sheriff's Office

$5,000

Vestal Police Department

$40,000

Village of Bellport

$15,000

Village of Catskill Police Department

$26,000

Village of Floral Park

$10,000

Village of Great Neck Estates

$5,000

Village of Highland Falls Police Department

$55,900



Village of Kensington

$5,000

Village of Lowville Police Department

$5,000

Village of Massena Police Department

$10,000

Village of Mount Kisco

$5,000

Village of Patchoque

$17,857

Village of Potsdam Police Department

$10,000

Village of Scotia

$5,000

Village of Vernon Police Department

$5,000

Wappingers Falls Village Police Department

$3,500

Warren County District Attorney's Office

$10,000

Washington County District Attorney's Office

$10,000

Wayne County

$10,000

West Carthage Police Department

$4,000

Westchester County Department of Corrections

$7,500

Wyoming County Sheriff's Office

$62,500

Yates County Sheriff's Office

$8,000



Yorktown Town Police Department

$7,500

Youngstown Police Department

$5,000

RESOLVED, That pursuant to and as required by moneys appropriated

in section 1 of chapter 53 of the laws of 2018 which enacts the aid to

localities, local assistance account, for law enforcement and

emergency services agencies for equipment and technology enhancements.

Such funds shall be apportioned pursuant to a plan setting forth an

itemized list of grantees with the amount to be received by each, or

the methodology for allocating such appropriation. Such plan shall be

subject to the approval of the temporary president of the senate and

the director of the budget and thereafter shall be included in a

resolution calling for the expenditure of such monies, which

resolution must be approved by a majority vote of all members elected

to the senate upon a roll call vote, in accordance with the following

schedule:

Altmar Volunteer Fire Department

$5,000

Amenia Fire District

$2,500

Ames Volunteer Fire Department

$8,000

Athens Fire Department

$16,550

Batavia City Police Department

$13,000

Bellerose Fire Department

$8,300



Borderns Hose Company No 1 of Mt. Upton, New

York

$10,000

Burnt Hills Fire Department, Incorporated

$4,500

Bushnell's Basin Fire Association, Incorporated

$4,000

Caroga Lake Fire C

$4,500

Chenango Ambulance Services, Incorporated

$35,000

Cleveland Fire Department, Incorporated

$5,000

Constantia Volunteer Fire Department

$5,000

Dutchess Junction Fire District

$1,500

East Bloomfield-Holcomb Fire Department

$4,000

Edinburg Volunteer Fire CO, Incorporated

$4,500

Egypt Fire Department

$2,500

Emergency Squad of Norwich Fire

Department of City of Norwich, New York

$10,000

Enterprise Company No. 1 of Phoenix

$5,000

Fairport Fire Department

$4,000

Fishers Fire Department

$6,000



Floral Park Fire Department

$8,300

Galway Volunteer Fire Company, Incorporated

$4,500

Glasco Fire District

$12,000

Glenville Hill Volunteer Fire Company,

Incorporated

$4,500

Greene Fire Department

$15,000

Hastings Fire Department

$5,000

Hawthorne Fire District

$8,000

Heuvelton Volunteer Fire Company, Incorporated

$5,000

Highland Fire District

$12,000

Hillside Fire District (Rhinebeck)

$3,000

Hilton-Parma Fire District

$15,000

Horseheads Police Department

$20,000

Hyde Park Fire and Water District

$2,000

Indian Lake Volunteer Fire Department,

Incorporated

$4,500

Ionia Volunteer Fire Company



$7,000

Johnson City Fire Department

$10,000

Johnstown Area Volunteer Ambulance Corps,

Incorporated

$6,500

Lake Pleasant Volunteer Fire Department,

Incorporated

$4,500

Lake Shore Fire District

$5,000

Laurelton Fire Department

$2,500

Lewis County

$12,000

Lockwood Volunteer Fire Company, Incorporated

$10,000

Maine Fire District No. 1

$10,000

Manhasset Lakeville Fire Department

$8,300

Mineola Fire Department

$8,300

Monroe County Sheriff's Office

$13,000

Morley Volunteer Fire Company, Incorporated

$5,000

Mt. Marion Fire District

$13,000

New Hackensack Fire District

$2,000

New Hope Fire Department



$25,000

Niagara County Volunteer Fireman's Association

$10,000

Niskayuna Fire Department #1

$4,500

North Granville Hose Company, Incorporated

$25,000

Ogdensburg Fire Department, Incorporated

$6,000

Olcott Fire Company

$15,000

Oneida County Volunteer Fire Association

$18,000

Orwell Fire Department

$5,000

Oswego Town Volunteer Fire Department,

Incorporated

$9,000

Pennellville Volunteer Fire Department

$5,000

Pittsford Volunteer Fire Association,

Incorporated

$2,500

Pleasant Valley Fire District

$2,400

Point Pleasant Fire District

$6,000

Port Washington Fire Department

$8,300

Putnam Valley Volunteer Fire Department

$2,800



Redfield Volunteer Fire Department

$5,000

Redwood Volunteer Fire Department

$5,000

Rensselaer Falls Volunteer Fire and Rescue,

Incorporated

$5,000

Rexford Fire District

$4,500

Rhinecliff Fire Department

$2,300

Richland Fire Department

$5,000

Ridge Culver Fire Department

$2,500

Ridge Road Fire District

$15,000

Roosevelt Fire District

$5,000

Roslyn Highlands Fire Department

$4,250

Roslyn Hook and Ladder Fire Department

$4,250

Round Lake Hose Company No. 1, Incorporated

$4,500

Sandy Creek Volunteer Fire Department

$5,000

Schonowe Volunteer Fire Company, Incorporated

$5,450

Sea Breeze Volunteer Fire Department

$2,500

Somers Volunteer Fire Department



$10,000

Spencer Fire Company, Incorporated

$10,000

St. Paul Boulevard Fire Department

$2,500

Steuben County Sheriff's Office

$15,000

Stratford Volunteer Fire Company, Incorporated

$4,500

Suffolk County Police Department

$25,000

The Fire Department of the Village of Owego,

Incorporated

$20,000

The Milan Volunteer Fire Department,

Incorporated

$1,500

Town of Beekman

$12,000

Town of Tonawanda Emergency Medical Unit

$25,000

Tribes Hill Volunteer Fire Department,

Incorporated

$15,000

Ulster Hose Company No. 5

$8,000

Union Vale Fire District

$2,500

Verplanck Fire Department

$10,000

Victor Fire Department



$4,000

Village of Fishkill Fire Department

$2,500

Village of LeRoy Police Department

$7,750

Village of Scotia

$4,500

Village of Waterford

$7,000

Walter N. Thayer Hose Company

$25,000

Weltonville Volunteer Fire Company, Incorporated

$10,000

West Amboy Volunteer Fire Department

$5,000

West Corners Fire Company Number One,

Incorporated

$10,000

West Glenville Fire District 6

$4,500

Williamstown Volunteer Fire Department

$5,000

RESOLVED, That pursuant to and as required by moneys appropriated

in section 1 of chapter 53 of the laws of 2017 which enacts the aid to

localities, local assistance account, for grants for law enforcement,

anti-drug, anti-violence, crime control, and prevention programs. Such

funds shall be apportioned pursuant to a plan setting forth an

itemized list of grantees with the amount to be received by each, or

the methodology for allocating such appropriation. Such plan shall be

subject to the approval of the temporary president of the senate and



the director of the budget and thereafter shall be included in a

resolution calling for the expenditure of such monies, which

resolution must be approved by a majority vote of all members elected

to the senate upon a roll call vote, in accordance with the following

schedule:

RESOLVED, That Senate Resolution 3063 of 2017 is amended as

follows:

[Man in the Mirror, Incorporated] Suffolk County

Sheriff's Office

$10,000

RESOLVED, That pursuant to and as required by moneys appropriated

in section 1 of chapter 53 of the laws of 2017 which enacts the aid to

localities, local assistance account, for law enforcement and

emergency services agencies for equipment and technology enhancements.

Such funds shall be apportioned pursuant to a plan setting forth an

itemized list of grantees with the amount to be received by each, or

the methodology for allocating such appropriation. Such plan shall be

subject to the approval of the temporary president of the senate and

the director of the budget and thereafter shall be included in a

resolution calling for the expenditure of such monies, which

resolution must be approved by a majority vote of all members elected

to the senate upon a roll call vote, in accordance with the following

schedule:

RESOLVED, That Senate Resolution 3063 of 2017 is amended as

follows:

[Halsey Valley Fire Company, Incorporated #2]



Union Center Fire Company, Incorporated

$5,000

[Town of Fulton] City of Fulton

$3,000

RESOLVED, That pursuant to and as required by moneys appropriated

in section 1 of chapter 53 of the laws of 2016 which enacts the aid to

localities, local assistance account, from the crime prevention and

reduction strategies program for grants that prevent domestic violence

or aid victims of domestic violence. Such funds shall be apportioned

pursuant to a plan setting forth an itemized list of grantees with the

amount to be received by each, or the methodology for allocating such

appropriation. Such plan shall be subject to the approval of the

temporary president of the senate and the director of the budget and

thereafter shall be included in a resolution calling for the

expenditure of such monies, which resolution must be approved by a

majority vote of all members elected to the senate upon a roll call

vote, in accordance with the following schedule:

RESOLVED, That Senate Resolution 6506 of 2016 is amended as

follows:

[C.A.C.H.E of Sullivan County] A New Step

Forward, Incorporated

$25,000

RESOLVED, That pursuant to and as required by moneys appropriated

in section 1 of chapter 53 of the laws of 2016 which enacts the aid to

localities, local assistance account, for grants for civil or criminal

domestic violence legal services or veterans civil or criminal legal

services. Such funds shall be apportioned pursuant to a plan setting



forth an itemized list of grantees with the amount to be received by

each, or the methodology for allocating such appropriation. Such plan

shall be subject to the approval of the temporary president of the

senate and the director of the budget and thereafter shall be included

in a resolution calling for the expenditure of such monies, which

resolution must be approved by a majority vote of all members elected

to the senate upon a roll call vote, in accordance with the following

schedule, as amended by amending senate resolution R3063 of 2017 that

establishes a plan setting forth an itemized list of grantees for

certain appropriations for the 2016-17 state fiscal year:

RESOLVED, That Senate Resolution 3063 of 2017 is amended as

follows:

[New York Legal Assistance Group (NYLAG) - Long

Island

$280,000]

Long Island State Veterans Home at Stony Brook

University

$22,858

Nassau Suffolk Law Services

Committee, Incorporated - Veterans Rights

Project

$21,425

Robert W. Entenmann Veterans Law

Clinic - Maurice A. Deane School

of Law - Hofstra University

$42,857

The Safe Center LI, Incorporated

$85,714

The Safe Center LI, Incorporated

$42,857



Touro College Touro Law Center

Veterans' and Service Members' Rights Clinic

$21,432

Touro College Touro Law Center

Veterans' and Service Members' Rights Clinic

$42,857

RESOLVED, That pursuant to and as required by moneys appropriated

in section 1 of chapter 53 of the laws of 2014 which enacts the aid to

localities, local assistance account, for grants for law enforcement,

anti-drug, anti-violence, crime control, and prevention programs. Such

funds shall be apportioned pursuant to a plan setting forth an

itemized list of grantees with the amount to be received by each, or

the methodology for allocating such appropriation. Such plan shall be

subject to the approval of the temporary president of the senate and

the director of the budget and thereafter shall be included in a

resolution calling for the expenditure of such monies, which

resolution must be approved by a majority vote of all members elected

to the senate upon a roll call vote, in accordance with the following

schedule:

RESOLVED, That Senate Resolution 6135 of 2014 is amended as

follows:

[Western New York Law Enforcement

$89,000]

City of Olean Police Department

$17,800

City of Rochester Police Department (Genesee

Section)

$15,000

Lewiston Police Department



$2,800

National Federation for Just

Communities of Western New York

$35,600

Village of Albion Police Department

$10,000

Village of Corfu Police Department

$2,800

Village of Medina Police Department

$5,000


